



\$~79

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 8961/2023, CRL.M.A. 33522/2023**

SH. SURENDER KUMAR AGGARWAL AND ANR..... Petitioners
Through: **Mr. Amandeep Singh, Advocate.**

versus

DELHI POLLUTION CONTROL COMMITTEE &
ANR. Respondents
Through: **None.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

% **ORDER**
05.03.2024

On petitioners taking steps, fresh notice be issued to the respondents through all permissible modes, returnable on 08.08.2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MARCH 5, 2024
ga