



\$~80 & 81

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 8961/2023 & CRL.M.A. 33522/2023

SH. SURENDER KUMAR AGGARWAL AND ANR.....Petitioners

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

DELHI POLLUTION CONTROL COMMITTEE & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Mr. Krishna  
Chaitanya and Mr. Rajkumar Maurya,  
Advocates.

81

+ CRL.M.C. 831/2024 & CRL.M.A. 3342/2024

SURENDER KUMAR AGGARWAL .....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

DELHI POLLUTION CONTROL COMMITTEE.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Mr. Krishna  
Chaitanya and Mr. Rajkumar Maurya,  
Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**25.02.2025**

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Authorised Representative of M/s Vishal Retail Ltd. appears through video conferencing and submits that the counsel for the petitioners is unwell today.
3. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent seeks further



time to file a response to the present petition. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing.

4. List on 07.07.2025.

**AMIT SHARMA, J**

**FEBRUARY 25, 2025/sn/pr**