



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 8961/2023 and CRL.M.A. 33522/2023

SH. SURENDER KUMAR AGGARWAL
AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Piyush Sanghi, Ms. Khusbhu Sahu, Mr. Nikhil singh, Ms. Raahithya Raj Mishra, Ms. Sana Parveen, Mr. Jayant Yadav, Mr. Ashish Mishra and Mr. Sujith S. Gowda, Advocates.

versus

DELHI POLLUTION CONTROL COMMITTEE
& ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Mr. Krishna Chaitanya, Mr. Rajkumar Maury and Mr. Divyansh Singh Dev, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER
13.11.2025

%

It is already 05.05 PM.

No time left.

Re-notify on 09.02.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2025/jg