



\$~77& 78

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 8961/2023

SH. SURENDER KUMAR AGGARWAL AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Piyush Sanghi, Mr. Khushnu
Sahu, Mr. Nikhil Singh,
Mr. Raahithya Raj Mishra, Mr. Aditya
Singh Raghuvanshi, Mr. Jayant
Yadav, Ms. Sana Rais,
Ms. Sharmishta Solanki, Advocates.

versus

DELHI POLLUTION CONTROL COMMITTEE & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

+ CRL.M.C. 831/2024

SURENDER KUMAR AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Piyush Sanghi, Mr. Khushnu
Sahu, Mr. Nikhil Singh,
Mr. Raahithya Raj Mishra, Mr. Aditya
Singh Raghuvanshi, Mr. Jayant
Yadav, Ms. Sana Rais,
Ms. Sharmishta Solanki, Advocates.

versus

DELHI POLLUTION CONTROL COMMITTEERespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

%

19.03.2026

CRL.M.A. 8467/2026(early hearing) in CRL.M.C. 8961/2023

CRL.M.A. 8468/2026(early hearing) in CRL.M.C. 831/2024

1. Keeping in mind the Board position, it is not possible to prepone the date.



2. The applications are, accordingly, disposed of.
3. It is, however, clarified that any further proceeding in the on-going complaint shall be subject to outcome of the present petitions.
4. On the next date, learned counsel for the petitioners would also place on record copies of all the orders passed by the learned Trial Court, after order dated 10.04.2023 passed by the learned Court of Sessions.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MARCH 19, 2026

st/js