



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 8961/2023 & CRL.M.A. 33522/2023**
SH. SURENDER KUMAR AGGARWAL AND ANRPetitioner

Through: Mr. Piyush Sanghi, Mr. Nikhil Singh,
Ms. Khushbu Sahu, Ms. Sharmishta
Solanki, Mr. Raahithya Raj Mishra,
Mr. Aditya Singh Raghuvanshi, Mr.
Jayant Yadav and Ms. Sana Rais,
Advocates

versus

DELHI POLLUTION CONTROL COMMITTEE & ANR.
.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Mr. Krishna
Chaitanya, Mr. Divyansh Singh and
Mr. Rajkumar Maurya, Advocates for
DPCC

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
22.05.2026

List on 13.10.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MAY 22, 2026/dr