



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8961/2023**

SH. SURENDER KUMAR AGGARWAL AND ANR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Piyush Sanghi, Mr. Nikhil Singh
Ms. Khushbu Sahu, Ms. Sharmishta
Solanki, Mr. Jayant Yadav, Mr. Aditya
Singh Raghuvanshi, Ms. Sana Parveen
Prozess, Advs.

versus

DELHI POLLUTION CONTROL COMMITTEE & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Mr. Krishna
Chaitanya and Mr. Divyansh Singh
Dev, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

07.07.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CRL.M.A. 19267/2026

2. The present application has been filed seeking an early hearing of the stay application pending in the accompanying petition.

3. It is noted that an earlier application seeking early hearing was dismissed by a Coordinate Bench of this Court *vide* order dated **19.03.2026**.

4. Keeping in view the roster of this Bench, the stage of the proceedings, and the facts and circumstances of the case, no ground for preponement or early hearing is made out.



5. Accordingly, the present application is dismissed.

CRL.M.C. 8961/2023

6. List on 13.10.2026, date already fixed.

7. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

MADHU JAIN, J.

JULY 7, 2026/prg/P